FORM PTO-1594 08/31/92	07-28-2	Patent and Trademark Office		
		HEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101416	363 Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ENGELHARD SENSOR TECHNO	LOGIES, INC.	Name: Edwards Systems Technology, Inc.		
(1) (1) and	2000	Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ociation	Street Address: 90 Fieldstone Court		
	ited Partnership	City: <u>Cheshire</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> ZIP: <u>06410</u>		
Other		Individual(s) citizenship		
Date of execution of attached Document		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying par ☐ Yes ⊠ No	rty(ies) attached?	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
L3 103 L3110		Corporation Connecticut		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other		
Assignment		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	n number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,306,867; 1,699,774; 1,762,023; 1,778,794; 1,782,040; 1,784,798; 1,866,238; 1,867,523; 1,906,335; 1,926,306; 1,991,906; 2,074,594		
		Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	-	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: John H. Weber, Esq.	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>315.00</u>		
Internal Address: PEPPER HAMIL	TON LLP	☐ Enclosed		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: 50-0436		
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Stree	t, N.W.	Atty. Dkt. No. 113267-453		
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20	0005-2004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	Signatu	July 7, 2000 Date al number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

07/27/2000 DMGUYEN 00000289 500436 2306867

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 275.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT is effective the 8th day of February 2000, from ENGELHARD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and ENGELHARD SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (both companies jointly referred to as "Assignors"), both companies having a principal place of business at 101 Wood Avenue, Iselin, New Jersey 08830 to EDWARDS SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 90 Fieldstone Court, Cheshire, Connecticut 06410.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner of the registrations and applications for registration in the United States for the trademarks listed in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill associated with each of the trademarks listed (collectively, the "Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignors, or portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain and Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all who it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

Engelhard Corporation		Engelhard Sensors Technology, Inc.
By:	Dalm. Verla	By: Darla Verla
Name:	David M. Wexler	Name: David M. Wexler
Title:	Vice President	Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0280

Schedule of United States Trademarks

Registration or Serial Number	<u>Trademark</u>
2,306,867	BLAQ BOX
1,699,774	TUNEAIRE
1,762,023	VENTOSTAT
1,778,794	TELAIRE
1,782,040	CO ALERT
1,784,798	RECORDAIRE
1,866,238	GUARDIAQ
1,867,523	SURE FIRE
1,906,335	FIRE SMART
1,926,306	COZY-TROL
SN 75/049992	SILENCER
SN 75/049634	BULLET
1,991,906	CO SMART
2,074,594	ABSORPTION INFRARED

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/07/2000 REEL: 002110 FRAME: 0281